

Date- 24.05.2023

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Symbol: AVROIND

BSE Scrip Code: 543512

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Mam

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 in all editions of Financial Express (English) dated May 24, 2023 and in Jansatta (Hindi) dated May 24, 2023.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Sumit Bansal
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No-A42433

Encl: As above

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as AVON MOLDPLAST LIMITED)

Registered Office: A-7/36-39, South of GT Road, Indl. Area (Opp.Rathi Udyog Ltd.), Ghaziabad- 201009 (UP), India

Email: support@avrofurniture.com | **Website:** www.avrofurniture.com | **Helpline No:** 9910039125

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013



Jumbo Finance Limited
Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing
Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road,
Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063
Telephone : 022-26567673
Email : jumbofin@hotmail.com
Web : www.jumbofinance.co.in
CIN : L6590MH1984PLC032766

NOTICE

We would like to inform you that meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 30.05.2023 at 3.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063 to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter as may be decided in the Board.

Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for the Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Employees and Directors from 01.04.2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of the result the same was already intimated to BSE on 31st March, 2023.

For Jumbo Finance Limited
Place : Mumbai
Date : 22.05.2023

Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.
CIN: L9999MH1943PLC040199
Regd. Office: 401, Chartered House, 232/299,
Dr. C.H. Street, Near Marine Lines Church,
Mumbai 400022 Contact No: 22075292 / 22076191
Email: dw@ushaascot.com Web: www.ushaascot.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 30th May 2023, to consider and approve inter alia audited financial results of the Company for fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter permitted by the Chair. For further details please refer the website - www.ushaascot.com.

For BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD.,
Sd/-
Dilip V. Kothari
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00011043

Place : Mumbai
Date : 23.05.2023

Notice

Company Name: **Bosch Limited**
Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road,
Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030
We, Sarla Ishverlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishverlal
Sakaral Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D
Tanawala (now known as Nilima Ishverlal
Mehta) (PAN No. AFYPM1509D) holding 10 shares
of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited
(formerly: Motor Industries Company
Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore -
560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate
Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with
distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513
and 3090648 to 3090652.
I hereby give notice that the said Share
Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the
Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificate(s)
and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/-
certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing
or dealing in anyway with the said Share
Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate
Share Certificate(s) if no objection is received by
the Company within 30 days of the publication
of this advertisement, after which no claim will
be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Nilima Ishverlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23/05/2023
Membership No. 54966



बैंक ऑफ बरौडा
Bank of Baroda

Branch Office : Jamshedpur Main Branch, Bank of Baroda Building, Main Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831001.
E-mail : jansho@bankofbaroda.com

ANNEXURE-A

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES, APPENDIX IV A (See proviso to Rule 6(2) & 6(4))

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & 6(4) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Mortgagee(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned accounts. The details of Borrower(s)/ Mortgagee(s)/ Guarantor(s) Secured Asset(s)/ Dues/ Reserve Price/ Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below :-

Sr./ Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/ Mortgagee	Give Short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues. / Date of E-Auction / Start Time to End Time	Reserve Price EMD Deposit / Bid Increase Amount	Status of Possession (Symbolic / Physical) / Property / Location Date & Time															
1.	M/S ARIANA POWER INFRA Registered Office : 119, Ashiana Trade Centre, 1st Floor, Adityapur, Jamshedpur - 831015, Jharkhand. Factory Site : Plot No. 780 & 781, Village - Satpuri, PO / PS - Tiring, Dist. Mayurbhanj, PIN-757053, Odisha. Parties & Guarantor : • Mr. Sushil Kumar Agarwal S/o Budh Lal Agarwal Duplex No. 26, Phase-1, Vaajaya Heritage, Anil Sar Park, Ulyana, Kadiana, Jamshedpur - 831005, Jharkhand. • Mr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav, Bazarahalli, P.O. Bahalda, Dist. Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha. • Mr. Chandan Kumar Sahu, S/o Nepal Chandra Sahu Thera P-504, Loda Splendra, Cher Bunder Book, Bhandaryapada, Thane (W) - 400615, Maharashtra. • Mr. Sarbeswar Mohanta A/Shopkat, Urum, Kumotaseel, Badampohar, Mayurbhanj, Odisha - 757050. • Mr. Harilal Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazarahalli, Bahalda, Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha. • Mr. Sanjay Kumar Chand, S/o Saraju Kumar Chand C-10 (H), Mansing Bazar, Moti Ganj, Balasore (H) - 756033, Odisha. • Mr. Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazar Saha, Bahalda, Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha.	(1). Equitable Mortgage of factory land and building of M/s Ariana Power Infra situated at Mouza - Satpuri, P.S. Tiring, Thana No. 27, Tahsil - Satpuri, Tahsil No. 27, Under the District Sub Registry Office at Bahalda, District - Mayurbhanj and State Odisha, Recorded Under :- (2). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bahalda, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj, under Plot No. 1966 / 1904, Khata No. 201 / 85, measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu. (3). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdega, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 3774 / 3784, Khata No. 585 / 487, measuring area of 2 Dec. in the name of Sri Nepal Chandra Sahu & Sri Harilal Sahu both are S/o, Gadadhar Sahu. (4). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Kainfalia, P.S. Baripada, P.S. No. 131, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 716 / 1473, Khata No. 154 / 178 measuring area of 6 Dec. in the name of Sri Sarbeswar Mohanta, S/o Sri Laxmidhar Mohanta. (5). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdega, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 764 / 1802, Khata No. 201 / 233 measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav.	Rs. 1,59,93,125.21/- Plus interest and charges w.e.f. 01.04.2021	Property No. 1 Rs. 1,01,00,000/- Property No. 2 Rs. 6,30,000/- Property No. 3 Rs. 1,20,000/- Property No. 4 Rs. 10,00,000/- Property No. 5 Rs. 7,80,000/-	Symbolic Possession 23.06.2023 from 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM															
		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Khata No.</th> <th>Plot No.</th> <th>Area</th> <th>Boundary</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>780</td> <td>44</td> <td>Decimal</td> <td>North : Road South : Road</td> </tr> <tr> <td>781</td> <td>44</td> <td>Decimal</td> <td>East : Road West : Nala</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Total Area 88 Decimal</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Khata No.	Plot No.	Area	Boundary	780	44	Decimal	North : Road South : Road	781	44	Decimal	East : Road West : Nala	Total Area 88 Decimal					
Khata No.	Plot No.	Area	Boundary																	
780	44	Decimal	North : Road South : Road																	
781	44	Decimal	East : Road West : Nala																	
Total Area 88 Decimal																				

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer / visit to the website link <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://ibip.in>. Also prospective bidders may contact the Authorised Officer Mr. Nemhas Kishopta (Chief Manager), Mobile No. - 905573776.

Date : 23.05.2023 | Place : Jamshedpur

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended			
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95
		0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95

AVRO INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area,
Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
Website: www.avrofurture.com, Email: info@avrofurture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00248707
Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 23rd May, 2023



PAUL MERCHANTS LTD. (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Listing Regulations)

Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
c) The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN-00077230
Place: Chandigarh
Date: 23.05.2023

BEML Land Assets Limited
(CIN: U70109KA2021G0149486)
Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@bml.in, Website: www.bml.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
	2. Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes:
1. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for period ended December 31, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.bml.in.

Date : 23.05.2023
Place: Bengaluru

By order of the Board for BEML Land Assets Limited
Sd/-
(AMIT BANERJEE)
Director

BHILANGANA BHI LANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED
(CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)
Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Corporate Office: B-37, Third Floor, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: <http://indiahydro.in>

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations	807.27	1,671.82	7,888.73	8,364.79	8,909.99	9,348.71		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	290.27	1,059.94	4,536.66	4,334.12	4,894.60	4,675.19		
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	6,936.69	6,936.69		
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,335.48	11,045.22	11,335.48	6,798.82	12,730.49	7,860.51		
7	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	135.74	135.74		
8	Net worth	19,549.24	19,258.97	19,549.24	15,012.58	19,667.18	14,797.20		
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,448.80	11,953.43	10,448.80	12,086.83	10,754.70	12,697.83		
10	Outstanding Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	-3% Non-Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56		
	-8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares	1,274.57	1,274.57	1,274.57	1,274.57				
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.95	0.96	0.95	1.65	0.88	1.54		
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	a. Basic:	1.48	5.08	23.12	20.80	24.97	23.09		
	b. Diluted:	1.40	4.68	21.89	19.60	23.64	21.76		
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA						

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037
T: +91 20 2644 4625/2627, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED/ AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended				
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	167.72	123.90	132.87	597.22	546.34
2.	Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and Taxes	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
3.	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	4.73	4.73	8.88	37.11	61.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income Net of Tax	0.36	(0.28)	0.17	0.15	0.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324.38	322.01	324.38	293.14	293.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
1.	Basic:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48
2.	Diluted:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48

Notes :
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 23rd May 2023.
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
3. The Statutory Auditor have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have issued an unmodified report.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results [P1] for the quarter and the year ended March 31st, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE (I) Limited at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited
Sd/-
Satyen V Patel
Managing Director
DIN : 00131344

Date : 23rd May, 2023
Place: Pune

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1992PLC048028
Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura North Delhi D1 11003
Email ID.: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01.30 P.M. to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23/05/2023

Notice

Company Name: **Bosch Limited**
Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030
We, Sarla Ishverlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishverlal Sakarial Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishverlal Mehta) (PAN No. AYPM1509D) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.
I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Nilima Ishverlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38			
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74			
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00			
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. -10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95			
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95			

Notes:
(a) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 23rd May, 2023



PAUL MERCHANTS LTD. (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations) Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
c) The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN-00077230



CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A/C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14	2,884.95	2,992.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	664.97	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	738.72	1,082.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	563.05	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	636.80	1,082.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.15	54.55	225.17	426.51	807.69	98.08	72.77	241.93	498.99	818.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.37	54.99	224.54	426.08	808.56	98.33	73.23	241.30	498.59	818.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,701.58	2,292.97				2,775.14	2,293.95
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00

NOTES :
1. The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have audited the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
3. Exceptional Item includes:
a. ₹ 90.50 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. Pending decision of Tribunal, the Company has made payment under protest to the extent of ₹ 80.12 Crore in the FY 2022-23.
b. ₹ 11.42 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
4. During the year, the Company has entered into a Shares Purchase Agreement (SPA) with IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Ramagiri Renewable Energy Limited (RREL), situated in the state of Andhra Pradesh. On completion of the condition precedent to SPA, RREL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. January 13, 2023. The acquisition was carried out for a purchase consideration of ₹ 9.86 Crore. Based on guidance on definition of business under Ind AS, Management has classified above acquisitions as asset acquisitions.
5. One of the wholly owned Subsidiary, Impex Metal & Ferro Alloys Limited has stopped its commercial production w.e.f April 30, 2023 due to a steep increase in power tariff. Based on the detailed assessment, the fair value less costs to sell is higher than the carrying amount and hence there is no impairment at the reporting date.
6. For the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
7. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
8. Figure for the previous period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED
Sd/-
S.C. Agarwalla
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 23 May 2023

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited

(CIN: U70109KA2021G0149486)
Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
	2. Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes :
1. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for period ended December 31, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.blal.in.

By order of the Board
for BEM Land Assets Limited
Sd/-
(AMIT BANERJEE)
Director

Date : 23.05.2023
Place: Bengaluru

BHILANGANA BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED

(CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)
Registered

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037
T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: +91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED/AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)				
		3 Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	167.72	123.90	132.87	597.22	546.34
2.	Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and Taxes	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
3.	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	4.73	4.73	8.88	37.11	61.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income Net of Tax	0.36	(0.28)	0.17	0.15	0.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324.38	322.01	324.38	293.14	293.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
1.	Basic:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48
2.	Diluted:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48

- Notes:**
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 23rd May 2023.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
 - The Statutory Auditor have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have issued an unmodified report.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results [P1] for the quarter and the year ended March 31st, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE (I) Limited at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN: 00131344

Date: 23rd May, 2023

Place: Pune

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN:U74899DL1992PLC048028
Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura North Delhi DI 11003
Email ID: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01:30 P.M. to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23/05/2023
Membership No. 54366

Notice

Company Name: **Bosch Limited**
Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030
We, Sarla Ishwerlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishwerlal Sakarial Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta) (PAN No. AFYPM1509D) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.
I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificate(s). The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38
6.	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	856.59	441.00
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95

- Notes:**
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sushil Kumar Aggarwal

(Chairman & Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 23rd May, 2023**PAUL MERCHANTS LTD.**

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)

CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709

E-mail: info@paulmerchants.netWebsite: www.paulmerchants.net

REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations)

Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
 - The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 - The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Rajneesh Bansal

Managing Director

DIN-00077230

Place: Chandigarh

Dated: 23.05.2023

**maithan alloys ltd**

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A/C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017

e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14	2,884.95	2,992.46
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	664.97	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	738.72	1,082.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	563.05	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	636.80	1,082.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.15	54.55	225.17	426.51	807.69	98.08	72.77	241.93	498.99	818.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.37	54.99	224.54	426.08	808.56	98.33	73.23	241.30	498.59	818.91
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7.	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,701.58	2,292.97				2,775.14	2,293.95
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic (in ₹)	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00

- NOTES:**
- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have audited the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
 - Exceptional Item includes:
 - ₹ 90.50 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. Pending decision of Tribunal, the Company has made payment under protest to the extent of ₹ 80.12 Crore in the FY 2022-23.
 - ₹ 11.42 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 - During the year, the Company has entered into a Shares Purchase Agreement (SPA) with IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Ramagiri Renewable Energy Limited (RREL), situated in the state of Andhra Pradesh. On completion of the condition precedent to SPA, RREL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. January 13, 2023. The acquisition was carried out for a purchase consideration of ₹ 9.86 Crore. Based on guidance on definition of business under Ind AS, Management has classified above acquisitions as asset acquisitions.
 - One of the wholly owned Subsidiary, Impex Metal & Ferro Alloys Limited has stopped its commercial production w.e.f. April 30, 2023 due to a steep increase in power tariff. Based on the detailed assessment, the fair value less costs to sell is higher than the carrying amount and hence there is no impairment at the reporting date.
 - For the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
 - Figure for the previous period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED

Sd/-

S.C. Agarwalla

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 23 May 2023

CHENNAI/KOCHI

BEML Land Assets Limited

(CIN: U70109KA2021G0149486)
Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8.	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	858	0	858
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED/ AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. In Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended				
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	167.72	123.90	132.87	597.22	546.34
2.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and Taxes	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
3.	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	4.73	4.73	8.88	37.11	61.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income Net of Tax	0.36	(0.28)	0.17	0.15	0.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324.38	322.01	324.38	293.14	293.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
1.	Basic:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48
2.	Diluted:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 23rd May 2023.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
- The Statutory Auditor have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have issued an unmodified report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results [P1] for the quarter and the year ended March 31st, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE (I) Limited at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN : 00131344

Date : 23rd May, 2023

Place: Pune

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited

(CIN: U70109KA2021GOH149486)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027

Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
2.	Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes:

- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for period ended December 31, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.blal.in.

By order of the Board

Sd/-

(AMIT BANERJEE)

Director

Date : 23.05.2023

Place: Bengaluru

BHILANGANA BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED

(CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)

Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Corporate Office: B-37, Third Floor, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polplex.com; Website: <http://indiahydro.in>**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(Rs in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	807.27	1,671.82	7,888.73	8,364.79	8,909.99	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	290.27	1,059.94	4,536.66	4,334.12	4,894.60	4,675.19
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	6,936.69	6,936.69
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,335.48	11,045.22	11,335.48	6,798.82	12,730.49	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	135.74	135.74
8.	Net worth	19,549.24	19,258.97	19,549.24	15,012.58	19,667.18	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,448.80	11,953.43	10,448.80	12,086.83	10,754.70	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.95	0.96	0.95	1.65	0.88	1.54
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a.	Basic:	1.48	5.08	23.12	20.80	24.97	23.09
b.	Diluted:	1.40	4.68	21.89	19.60	23.64	21.76
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	256.52	256.52
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,038.00	1,188.00	1,038.00	1,200.00	1,038.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.44	5.67	2.44	3.39	2.31	2.86
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.78	5.96	6.54	5.03	6.85	5.25

#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 of the Company has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rule thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
- Perinent disclosures w.r.t. the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website www.nseindia.com.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 has been filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Bhilangana Hydro Power Limited

Sd/-

Lila Dhar Pandey

Whole Time Director

DIN: 09268497

Place: Noida

Date: May 23, 2023

NoticeCompany Name: **Bosch Limited**

Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Aduodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030

We, Saria Ishveral Mehta (Deceased), Ishveral Sakaral Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishveral Mehta) (PAN No. AYPM1509D) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) (Hosur Road, Aduodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.

I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Nilima Ishveral Mehta Folio No: M03033

Date : 24.05.2023

Place : Mumbai

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1992PLC048028

Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44,Pitampura North Delhi DI 11003

Email ID: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01.30 P.M. to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited

Sd/- RASHMI BHAGAT

Company Secretary

Place: Delhi Dated: 23/05/2023 Membership No. 54366

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**PAUL MERCHANTS LTD.** (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)

CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709

E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net

REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

Website: www.paulmerchants.net

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended	Current Year to date ended	Previous Year ended	Three Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended	Current Year to date ended	Previous Year ended
		31.03.2023	Year 31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	Year 31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
1.	Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
2.	Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
- The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
- The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023.

Place: Chandigarh

Dated: 23.05.2023

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Rajneesh Bansal

Managing Director

DIN-00077230

maithan alloys ltd

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017

e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14	2,884.95	2,992.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	124.89									

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L26956PN1994PLC078941

39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037

T: +91 20 2644 4625/26/27, F: +91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED/AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		12 Months Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	167.72	123.90	132.87	597.22	546.34
2.	Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and Taxes	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
3.	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	4.73	4.73	8.88	37.11	61.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income Net of Tax	0.36	(0.28)	0.17	0.15	0.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324.38	322.01	324.38	293.14	293.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
	1. Basic:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48
	2. Diluted:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48

- Notes:**
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 23rd May 2023.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
 - The Statutory Auditor have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have issued an unmodified report.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results [P1] for the quarter and the year ended March 31st, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE (I) Limited at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited

Sd/-

Satyen V Patel

Managing Director

DIN: 00131344

Date: 23rd May, 2023

Place: Pune

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1992PLC048028

Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura

North Delhi DI 11003

Email ID: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01.30 P.M. to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23/05/2023

Membership No. 54366

NoticeCompany Name: **Bosch Limited**

Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030

We, Sarla Ishverlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishverlal Sakarjal Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D

Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishverlal Mehta) (PAN No. AYPM1509D) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.

I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificate(s). The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Nilima Ishverlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95

- Notes:**
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sushil Kumar Aggarwal

(Chairman & Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 23rd May, 2023**PAUL MERCHANTS LTD.**

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)

CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709

E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net

REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

Website: www.paulmerchants.net**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023**

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations)

Rs in Lakhs except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
 - The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 - The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board

Sd/-

Rajneesh Bansal

Managing Director

DIN-00077230

Place: Chandigarh

Dated: 23.05.2023

**maithan alloys ltd**

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A/JC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017

e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14	2,884.95	2,992.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	664.97	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	738.72	1,082.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	563.05	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	636.80	1,082.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.15	54.55	225.17	426.51	807.69	98.08	72.77	241.93	498.99	818.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.37	54.99	224.54	426.08	808.56	98.33	73.23	241.30	498.59	818.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,701.58	2,292.97				2,775.14	2,293.95
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00

- NOTES :**
- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have audited the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
 - Exceptional Item includes:
 - ₹ 90.50 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. Pending decision of Tribunal, the Company has made payment under protest to the extent of ₹ 80.12 Crore in the FY 2022-23.
 - ₹ 11.42 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 - During the year, the Company has entered into a Shares Purchase Agreement (SPA) with IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Ramagiri Renewable Energy Limited (RREL), situated in the state of Andhra Pradesh. On completion of the condition precedent to SPA, RREL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. January 13, 2023. The acquisition was carried out for a purchase consideration of ₹ 9.86 Crore. Based on guidance on definition of business under Ind AS, Management has classified above acquisitions as asset acquisitions.
 - One of the wholly owned Subsidiary, Impex Metal & Ferro Alloys Limited has stopped its commercial production w.e.f April 30, 2023 due to a steep increase in power tariff. Based on the detailed assessment, the fair value less costs to sell is higher than the carrying amount and hence there is no impairment at the reporting date.
 - For the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
 - Figure for the previous period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED

Sd/-

S.C. Agarwalla

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 23 May 2023

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited

(CIN: U70109KA2021G0149486)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027

Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in**Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023**

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth			

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037
T: +91 20 2644 4625/2627, F: + 91 20 2645 8888, E: info@silworld.in, W: www.silworld.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED/ AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(Rs. In Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				
		3 Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	12 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	167.72	123.90	132.87	597.22	546.34
2.	Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and Taxes	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
3.	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	6.71	6.70	13.19	51.59	84.64
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extra-Ordinary Item)	4.73	4.73	8.88	37.11	61.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income Net of Tax	0.36	(0.28)	0.17	0.15	0.20
6.	Equity Share Capital	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95	10.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	324.38	322.01	324.38	293.14	293.14
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
1.	Basic:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48
2.	Diluted:	4.32	4.32	8.12	33.90	56.48

- Notes :**
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 23rd May 2023.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
 - The Statutory Auditor have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have issued an unmodified report.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results [P1] for the quarter and the year ended March 31st, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, website of NSE (I) Limited at www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.silworld.in.

For Sahyadri Industries Limited
Sd/-
Satyen V Patel
Managing Director
DIN : 00131344

Date : 23rd May, 2023
Place: Pune

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:U74899DL1992PLC048028
Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura North Delhi D1 11003
Email ID: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01:30 P.M. to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23/05/2023
Membership No. 54366

Notice

Company Name: **Bosch Limited**
Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030
We, Sarla Ishverlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishverlal Sakarial Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishverlal Mehta) (PAN No. AYFPM1509D) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 0044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.
I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Nilima Ishverlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
Website: www.avrofurture.com, Email: info@avrofurture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38	
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00	
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95	
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95	

- Notes:**
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00248707
Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 23rd May, 2023



PAUL MERCHANTS LTD. (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations) Rs in Lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>
 - The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 - The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

Place: Chandigarh
Dated: 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN-00077230



CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A/JC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22		
1	Total Income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14	2,884.95	2,992.46		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	664.97	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	738.72	1,082.27		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	563.05	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63	636.80	1,082.27		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.15	54.55	225.17	426.51	807.69	98.08	72.77	241.93	498.99	818.04		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.37	54.99	224.54	426.08	808.56	98.33	73.23	241.30	498.59	818.91		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11		
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,701.58	2,292.97				2,775.14	2,293.95		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00		
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11	171.41	281.00		

- NOTES :**
- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have audited the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
 - Exceptional Item includes:
 - ₹ 90.50 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. Pending decision of Tribunal, the Company has made payment under protest to the extent of ₹ 80.12 Crore in the FY 2022-23.
 - ₹ 11.42 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 - During the year, the Company has entered into a Shares Purchase Agreement (SPA) with IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Ramagiri Renewable Energy Limited (RREL), situated in the state of Andhra Pradesh. On completion of the condition precedent to SPA, RREL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. January 13, 2023. The acquisition was carried out for a purchase consideration of ₹ 9.86 Crore. Based on guidance on definition of business under Ind AS, Management has classified above acquisitions as asset acquisitions.
 - One of the wholly owned Subsidiary, Impex Metal & Ferro Alloys Limited has stopped its commercial production w.e.f April 30, 2023 due to a steep increase in power tariff. Based on the detailed assessment, the fair value less costs to sell is higher than the carrying amount and hence there is no impairment at the reporting date.
 - For the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
 - Figure for the previous period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 23 May 2023

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED
Sd/-
S.C. Agarwalla
Chairman & Managing Director

CHENNAI/KOCHI

BHILANGANA

BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED

(CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)

Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Corporate Office: B-37, Third Floor, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Phone No. : 0120 4621300, Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com, Website: <http://indiahydro.in>

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	807.27	1,671.82	7,888.73	8,364.79	8,909.99	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	290.27	1,059.94	4,536.66	4,334.12	4,894.60	4,675.19
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	6,936.69	6,936.69
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,335.48	11,045.22	11,335.48	6,798.82	12,730.49	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	135.74	-
8.	Net worth	19,549.24	19,258.97	19,549.24	15,012.58	19,667.18	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,448.80	11,953.43	10,448.80	12,086.83	10,754.70	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares						
	-3% Non-Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.56
	-8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares	1,274.57	1,274.57	1,274.57	1,274.57	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.95	0.96	0.95	1.65	0.88	1.54
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a. Basic:	1.48	5.08	23.12	20.80	24.97	23.09

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-TENDER NOTICE FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK
 Sri. No. (1) E-Tender No. DRM-ENG-2023-23-24. Date: 18.05.2023
 Work: Execution of Civil/Zonal works for various bridges under the jurisdiction of Sr. DEN/Central/BSP for the period ending 30.06.2024. Tender Value (In Rs.): 60,00,000.00. EMD (In Rs.): 1,20,000.00. Completion Period: 30.06.2024. Start date of Submission of Tender: From 11.00 hrs. on 01.06.2023. Last date of Submission of Tender: Upto 11.00 hrs. on 15.06.2023

YASHMAN DEEPAK LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number: L67120WB1975PLC029901
 Registered Office: 2nd Floor 67/49, Strand Road, Posta Kolkata-700007
 Email: yashmandeepakltd@gmail.com
 Website: www.yashmandeepak.com
 Contact Nos. 9839034442

THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LTD.
 CIN: L27106WB1903PLC001548
 3C, 3rd Floor, Mukti World 9/3B, Leela Roy Sarani, Kolkata 700019
 Email: contact@thegangesrope.com

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक
 Punjab National Bank
 PUBLIC NOTICE FOR LOSS OF TITLE DEED
 Notice is hereby given to all concern that We, Punjab National Bank, Tax Stand, Purulia have lost / misplaced 1 (One) original title deed bearing no.1-4492/2000 for the year 2000 in name of Tapan kumar Mandal, S/o- Subhas Chandra Mandal, dated 25.07.2000 registered at ADSR Purulia, Land area 4 Kathas situated under Purulia municipality, ward no. 21, at Mouja Raghobpur, Purulia being J.L. No.66, C.S. Plot no. 2354, R.S. Plot no. 3876, Khaliyan no.1258 to 1279, 1282 to 1291, GD no. 957/23, dated 17.05.2023 in Purulia (T.P.).
 If the above deed is found, kindly return the same within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice to the said address please-
 Chief Manager
 Punjab National Bank
 Tax Stand, Purulia-723101
 Email: bo119820@pnb.co.in

ASUTOSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034037
 Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (S), Kolkata-700046
 Email: asutosh@asutosh.co.in Phone No.: 40556800

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(6.81)	(7.24)	(2.51)	154.81
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(6.81)	(7.24)	(2.51)	154.81
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(5.48)	(5.24)	(5.51)	111.14
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.48)	(5.24)	(5.51)	111.14
Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10	224.10
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,232.17
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	(0.24)	(0.23)	(0.25)	4.96
				6.10

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of the Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.asutosh.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 V. N. Agarwalla
 Director

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 22, 2023

IDFC First Bank Limited
 (Erstwhile Capital First Limited And Amalgamated With IDFC Bank Limited)
 CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
 Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chelpet, Chennai- 600031.
 Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

**APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]
 POSSESSION NOTICE
 (For immovable property)**

Whereas the Undersigned Being the Authorised Officer Of The IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Erstwhile Capital First Limited And Amalgamated With IDFC Bank Limited) Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of Powers Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued A Demand Notice dated 18.01.2023 calling upon The Borrower, Co-Borrowers And Guarantors 1. Mosarof Sardar, 2. Liyach Sardar, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.11,13,883.19/- (Rupees Eleven Lac Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three and Nineteen Paise Only) as on 17.01.2023, within 60 Days from the date of receipt of the said Demand Notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub - Section (4) Of Section 13 Of Act Read With Rule 8 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 On This 19th Day Of May 2023. The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Erstwhile Capital First Limited And Amalgamated With IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs.11,13,883.19/- (Rupees Eleven Lac Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three and Nineteen Paise Only) as on 17.01.2023 and interest thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub - Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Description of the Immovable properties.

All That Piece And Parcel Of Batsu Land Measuring About 5 Decimals, More Or Less, Alongwith Structure Measuring About 640 Sq.Ft., Forming Part Of R.S./L.R. Dag No. 514, Kh-567 Under L.R. Khatian No. 567 In Mouza Padmerhat, Ji No. 7, Touzi No. 156, Under Police Station Joynagar In The District Of South 24-Parganas Within The Limit Of Dakshin Barasa Gram Panchayet 743372 And, Bounded As: East: Common Passage And Others Property, West: Property Of A. Rahaman North: Property Of Mojibar Mondal, South: Owners' Property

Date: 19th May 2023
 Place: Kolkata
 Loan Account No: 21388746.

Authorised Officer
 IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
 (Erstwhile Capital First Limited And Amalgamated With IDFC Bank Limited)

AVRO INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.R.
 Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31/03/2022
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	856.59	441.00
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12	2.95

Notes:
 (a) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
 (Chairman & Whole Time Director)
 DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad
 Date: 23rd May, 2023

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited
 (CIN: U70109KA2021G01149486)
 Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
 Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023
 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
	2. Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes:
 1 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for quarter ended December 31, 2021.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.blal.in.

By order of the Board
 for BEML Land Assets Limited
 Sd/-
 (AMIT BANERJEE)
 Director

Date: 23.05.2023
 Place: Bengaluru

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

PAUL MERCHANTS LTD.
 (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
 CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
 E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
 REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended	Corresponding	Current Year	Previous Year	Three Months Ended	Corresponding	Current Year	Previous Year
		31.03.2023	3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	to date ended 31.03.2023	ended 31.03.2022	31.03.2023	Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	to date ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77
	2. Diluted	62.67	55.56	252.76	198.35	82.04	95.51	428.13	390.77

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net
 b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 c) The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Rajneesh Bansal
 Managing Director
 DIN-0007230

Place: Chandigarh
 Dated: 23.05.2023

maithan alloys ltd
 CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
 Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
 e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)
1	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39	2,907.56	3,057.59	534.73	685.23	837.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	664.97	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	124.89	68.55	297.91	563.05	1,069.98	126.18	91.76	316.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	97.15	54.55	225.17	426.51	807.69	98.08	72.77	241.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.37	54.99	224.54	426.08	808.56	98.33	73.23	241.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2,701.58	2,292.97			2,775.14
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	33.37	18.74	77.35	146.51	277.44	33.69	25.00	83.11

NOTES:
 1. The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have audited the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
 3. Exceptional Item includes:
 a. ₹ 90.50 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended June 30, 2022. The Company has gone for an appeal and received an interim stay order from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. Pending decision of Tribunal, the Company has made payment under protest to the extent of ₹ 80.12 Crore in the FY 2022-23.
 b. ₹ 11.42 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2023 (current quarter : ₹ Nil) represents arrear electricity charges pertaining to earlier years on account of increase in power tariff notified by the concerned authorities in the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 4. During the year, the Company has entered into a Shares Purchase Agreement (SPA) with IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Ramagiri Renewable Energy Limited (RREL), situated in the state of Andhra Pradesh. On completion of the condition precedent to SPA, RREL has become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. January 13, 2023. The acquisition was carried out for a purchase consideration of ₹ 9.86 Crore. Based on guidance on definition of business under Ind AS, Management has classified above acquisitions as asset acquisitions.
 5. One of the wholly owned Subsidiary, Impex Metal & Ferro Alloys Limited has stopped its commercial production w.e.f April 30, 2023 due to a steep increase in power tariff. Based on the detailed assessment, the fair value less costs to sell is higher than the carrying amount and hence there is no impairment at the reporting date.
 6. For the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 7. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
 8. Figure for the previous period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 S.C. Agarwalla
 Chairman & Managing Director

Jumbo Finance Limited
 Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing
 Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road,
 Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063
 Telephone: 022-26856703
 Email: jumbofin@hotm.com
 Web: www.jumbofinance.co.in
 CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032786

NOTICE

We would like to inform you that meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 30.05.2023 at 3.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063 to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter as may be decided by the Board.

Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for the Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Employees and Directors from 01.04.2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of the result the same was already intimated to BSE on 31st March, 2023.

For Jumbo Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 22.05.2023

Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.
 CIN: L99999MH1943PLC040199
 Regd. Office: 401, Chartered House 293/299,
 Dr. C H Street, Near Marine Lines Church,
 Mumbai 400002 contact No: 22078292 / 22078191
 Email: dk@ushaascot.com Web: www.ushaascot.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 30th May 2023, to consider and approve inter alia audited financial results of the Company for fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter permitted by the Chair. For further details please refer the website - www.ushaascot.com

For BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD.,
 Sd/-
 Dilip V. Kothari
 Joint Managing Director
 DIN: 00011043
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 23.05.2023

Bank of Baroda
 Branch Office: Jamshedpur Main Branch, Bank of Baroda Building, Main Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831001.
 E-mail: janshe@bankofbaroda.com

ANNEXURE-A

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties, Appendix IV-A (See proviso to Rule 6(2) & 6(6) Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & 6(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Mortgagee(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Mortgagee/s / Guarantor / Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price / e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below :-

Sr. / Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s / Guarantor / Mortgagees	Give Short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues. / Date of E-Auction / Start Time to End Time	Reserve Price EMD Deposit Bid Increase Amount	Status of Possession (Symbolic / Physical) / Property Inspection Date & Time
1.	M/S ARIANA POWER INFRA Registered Office : 19, Ashiana Trade Centre, 1st Floor, Adityapur, Jamshedpur - 831014, Jharkhand. Factory Site : Plot No. 780 & 781, Village Satpuri, PO / PS - Tiring, Dist. Mayurbhanj, PIN-757052, Odisha. Partner & Guarantor :- • Mr. Sushil Kumar Agarwal S/o Bath Lal Agarwal Dapkin No. 26, Phase-1, Viggya Heritage, Anil Sur Path, Uliyan, Kadma, Jamshedpur - 831005, Jharkhand. • Mr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav, Bazar, P.O. Bahaldia, Dist. Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha. • Mr. Chandan Kumar Sahu, S/o Nepal Chandras Sahu Teera F-96/4, Lodia Sijendia, Ghor Bender Road, Bhandarpada, Thane (W) - 400615, Maharashtra. • Mr. Sarbeswar Mahanta A1-Bankatt, Ukam, Kumadasol, Badampahar, Mayurbhanj, Odisha - 757050. • Mr. Harilal Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazar, Bahaldia, Mayurbhanj 757046, Odisha. • Mr. Sanjib Kumar Chand, S/o Sarvo Kumar Chand C-10 (B), Maning Bazar, Moti Ganj, Balasore (M) - 756002, Odisha. • Mr. Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazar Sahi, Bahaldia, Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha.	(1). Equitable Mortgage of factory Land and building of M/s Ariana Power Infra situated at Mouza - Satpuri, P.S. Tiring, Thana No. 27, Tahsil - Tiring, Tahsil No. 27, Under the District Sub Registry Office at Bahaldia, District - Mayurbhanj and State Odisha. Recorded Under :- Khatra No. Plot No. Area Boundary 55 780 44 Decimal North : Road South : Road East : Road West : Nala Total Area 88 Decimal (2). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bahaldia, P.S. Bahaldia, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj, under Plot No. 1066 / 1304, Khatra No. 201 / 35, measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu. (3). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdesa, P.S. Bahaldia, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 3774 / 3784, Khatra No. 585 / 487, measuring area of 2 Dec. in the name of Sri Nepal Chandra Sahu & Sri Harilal Sahu both are S/o Gadadhar Sahu. (4). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Kainfalia, P.S. Bahaldia, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 716 / 1473, Khatra No. 154 / 178 measuring area of 6 Dec. in the name of Sri Sarbeswar Mahanta, S/o Sri Laxmidhar Mohanta. (5). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdesa, P.S. Bahaldia, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 764 / 1473, Khatra No. 154 / 178 measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav.	Rs. 1,59,93,125.21/- Plus interest and charges w.e.f. 01.04.2021 27.06.2023 From 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM	Property No. 1 Rs. 1,01,00,000/- Rs. 10,10,000/- Property No. 2 Rs. 1,01,000/- Rs. 6,30,000/- Rs. 6,300/- Property No. 3 Rs. 1,20,000/- Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 1,200/- Property No. 4 Rs. 10,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Property No. 5 Rs. 7,80,000/- Rs. 7,800/- Rs. 7,800/-	Symbolic Possession 23.06.2023 from 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer / visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also prospective bidders may contact the Authorised Officer Mr. Nimesh Kisputta (Chief Manager), Mobile No: 9065737786.

Date : 23.05.2023 | Place : Jamshedpur
 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

AVRO INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area,
 Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
 Website: www.avrofurture.com, Email: info@avrofurture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38	
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00	
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87 0.87	1.17 1.17	1.82 1.82	4.12 4.12	2.95 2.95	

Notes:
 (a) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
 (Chairman & Whole Time Director)
 DIN: 00248707
 Place: Ghaziabad
 Date: 23rd May, 2023

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN:U74899DL1992PLC048028
 Regd. Off.: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor,
 Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44,Pitampura
 North Delhi D1 11003
 Email ID: franklinleasingfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 at 01.30 PM, to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
 For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 RASHMI BHAGAT
 Company Secretary
 Place:Delhi
 Date:23/05/2023 Membership No. 54366

Notice
 Company Name: **Bosch Limited**
 Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030

We, Sarla Ishwerlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishwerlal Sakarlal Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D. Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta) (PIN No. AFPM1599D) holding 10 shares of of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (Formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) (Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.

I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta
 Folio No. M03033
 Place : Mumbai | Date : 24.05.2023

PAUL MERCHANTS Ltd.
 (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
 CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
 E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net
 REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Listing Regulations)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022	Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations 1. Basic 2. Diluted	62.67 62.67	55.56 55.56	252.76 252.76	198.35 198.35	82.04 82.04	95.51 95.51	428.13 428.13	390.77 390.77

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net
 b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 c) The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Rajneesh Bansal
 Managing Director
 DIN-00077230
 Place: Chandigarh
 Dated: 23.05.2023

BLAL BEML Land Assets Limited
 (CIN: U70109KA2021G01149486)
 Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
 Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023
 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(0.07) (0.07)	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.15) (0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes:
 1. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for period ended December 31, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges listed at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.blal.in.

By order of the Board
 for BEML Land Assets Limited
 Sd/
 (AMIT BANERJEE)
 Director
 Date : 23.05.2023
 Place : Bengaluru

BHILANGANA BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED
 (CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)
 Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
 Corporate Office: B-37, Third Floor, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
 Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	807.27	1,671.82	7,888.73	8,364.79	8,909.99	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	290.27	1,059.94	4,536.66	4,334.12	4,894.60	4,675.19
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	6,936.69	6,936.69
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,335.48	11,045.22	11,335.48	6,798.62	12,730.49	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	135.74	135.74
8.	Net worth	19,549.24	19,258.97	19,549.24	15,012.58	19,667.18	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,448.80	11,953.43	10,448.80	12,086.83	10,754.70	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.95	0.96	0.95	1.65	0.88	1.54
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - a. Basic: b. Diluted:	1.48 1.40	5.08 4.68	23.12 21.89	20.80 19.60	24.97 23.64	23.09 21.76
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	256.52	256.52
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,038.00	1,188.00	1,038.00	1,200.00	1,038.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.44	5.67	2.44	3.39	2.31	2.86
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.78	5.96	6.54	5.03	6.85	5.25

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:
 a. In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 of the Company has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 b. The Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rule thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
 c. Pertinent disclosures w.r.t. the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website 'www.nseindia.com'.
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 has been filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Bhilangana Hydro Power Limited
 Sd/-
 Lila Dhar Pandey
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 09268497
 Place: Noida
 Date: 23 May 2023

maithan alloys ltd
 CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
 Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
 e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Dec-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)	31-Mar-22 (Audited Refer Note 7)
1	Total income from operations	534.79	683.86	851.39					

Jumbo Finance Limited
Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing
Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road,
Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063
Telefax: 022-26856703
Email: jumbofin@hotmail.com
Web: www.jumbofinance.co.in
CIN: L6599MH1184PLC032756

NOTICE
We would like to inform you that meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 30.05.2023 at 3.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at Office No. 805, 8th Floor, 'A' Wing Corporate Avenue, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063 to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter permitted by the Chair. For further details please refer the website - www.ushaasocot.com.

Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for the Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Employees and Directors from 01.04.2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of the result the same was already intimated to BSE on 31st March, 2023.

For Jumbo Finance Limited
Sd/-
Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: 22.05.2023

Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.
CIN: L9999MH1943PLC040199
Regd. Office: 401, Chartered House, 293/299,
Dr. C.H. Street, Near Marine Lines Church,
Mumbai 400002 contact No: 22078292 / 22078191
Email: dh@ushaasocot.com Web: www.ushaasocot.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 30th May 2023, to consider and approve inter alia audited financial results of the Company for fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and any other matter permitted by the Chair. For further details please refer the website - www.ushaasocot.com.

For BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD.,
Sd/-
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00011043
Place: Mumbai
Date: 23.05.2023

FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:U74899DL1992PLC048028
Regd. Off: Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor,
Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura
North Delhi D1 11003
Email ID: franklinleasingandfinance@gmail.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANKLIN LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, 30th May 2023 at 01.30 PM to approve the Audited Financial Results for the Half and Year Ended as on 31st March, 2023. The Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from immediate effect till completion of 48 Hours after the announcement of the financial results of the company to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board
For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
RASHMI BHAGAT
Company Secretary
Place: Delhi
Date: 23.05.2023 Membership No. 54366

Notice
Company Name: Bosch Limited
Reg Address: P.B. No. 3000, Hosur Road,
Aduugodi, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560030
We, Sarla Ishwerlal Mehta (Deceased), Ishwerlal Sakarikal Mehta (Deceased) and Nilima D. Thanawala (now known as Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta) (PAN No. AFYPM15090) holding 10 shares of Face Value Rs. 100/- in Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Aduugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio M03033 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00044141 and 00169557 with distinctive Number from 1635509 to 1635513 and 3090648 to 3090652.
I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face Value Rs. 10/- certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Nilima Ishwerlal Mehta
Folio No: M03033
Date: 24.05.2023
Place: Mumbai

Bank of Baroda
Branch Office: Jamshedpur Main Branch, Bank of Baroda Building, Main Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831001.
E-mail: jansbe@bankofbaroda.com

ANNEXURE-A
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES, APPENDIX IV-A (See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & (6))
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 6(2) & 6(6) of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Mortgagee(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned amount/s. The details of Borrower/s / Mortgagee/s / Guarantor/s / Dues / Reserve Price / e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below :-

Sr. / Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s / Guarantor / Mortgagees	Give Short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues. / Date of E-Auction / Time of E-Auction / Start Time to End Time	Reserve Price / EMD Deposit / Bid Increase Amount	Status of Possession (Symbolic / Physical) / Property Inspection Date & Time
1.	M/S ARIANA POWER INFRA Registered Office: 11B, Ashiana Trade Centre, 1st Floor, Adityapur, Jamshedpur - 831013, Jharkhand. Factory Site: Plot No. 780 & 781, Village - Satpura, PO / PS - Tirping, Dist. Mayurbhanj, PIN-757053, Odisha. Partner & Guarantor : Mr. Sushil Kumar Agarwal S/o Binu Lal Agarwal Duplex No. 26, Phase-1, Vijaya Heritage, Anil Sur Path, Uliyan, Kudma, Jamshedpur - 831005, Jharkhand. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav, Bazarashi, P.O. Bahalda, Dist. Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha. Mr. Chandan Kumar Sahu, S/o Nepal Chandra Sahu Terra F-604, Loda Splenda, Ghor Bunder Road, Bhanuapada, Thana (W) - 40945, Maharashtra. Mr. Sarbeswar Mahanta At-Bankati, Ukam, Kumadaol, Badampara, Mayurbhanj, Odisha - 757050. Mr. Harilal Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazarashi, Bahalda, Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha. Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Chand, S/o Sarju Kumar Chand C-10 (H), Mansing Bazar, Moti Gan, Bahala (M) - 760028 Odisha. Mr. Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu Bazar Sahu, Bahalda, Mayurbhanj-757046, Odisha.	(1). Equitable Mortgage of factory Land and building of M/s ARIANA POWER INFRA situated at Mouza - Satpura, P.S. Tirping, Thana No. 27, Tahsil - Satpura, PO / PS - Tirping, Dist. Mayurbhanj, PIN-757053, Odisha, under the District Sub Registry Office at Bahalda, District - Mayurbhanj and State Odisha. Recorded Under: Khata No. Plot No. Area Boundary 55 780 44 Decimal North : Road South : Road East : Road West : Nala 781 44 Decimal North : Road South : Road East : Road West : Nala Total Area 88 Decimal	Rs. 1,59,93,125.21/- Plus interest and charges w.e.f. 01.04.2021 27.06.2023 From 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM	Property No. 1 Rs. 1,01,00,000/- Rs. 10,10,000/- Property No. 2 Rs. 6,30,000/- Rs. 63,000/- Rs. 6,300/- Property No. 3 Rs. 1,20,000/- Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 1,200/- Property No. 4 Rs. 10,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/- Property No. 5 Rs. 7,80,000/- Rs. 78,000/- Rs. 7,800/-	Symbolic Possession 23.06.2023 from 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM
		(2). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bahalda, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj, under Plot No. 1666 / 1304, Khata No. 201 / 35, measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Nepal Chandra Sahu, S/o Late Gadadhar Sahu.		Rs. 1,200/-	
		(3). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdeo, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 3774 / 3784, Khata No. 505 / 487, measuring area of 2 Dec. in the name of Sri Sarbeswar Mahanta, S/o Sri Laxmidhar Mohanta.		Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/-	
		(4). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Kainfalia, P.S. Baripada, P.S. No. 131, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 746 / 1472, Khata No. 154 / 178 measuring area of 6 Dec. in the name of Sri Sarbeswar Mahanta, S/o Sri Laxmidhar Mohanta.		Rs. 7,80,000/- Rs. 78,000/- Rs. 7,800/-	
		(5). Equitable Mortgage land at Mouza - Bagdeo, P.S. Bahalda, P.S. No. 8, Dist. Mayurbhanj under Plot No. 764 / 1302, Khata No. 201 / 233 measuring area of 4 Dec. in the name of Sri Rajesh Kumar Yadav, S/o Rangilal Yadav.		Rs. 7,800/-	

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer / visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibap.in. Also prospective bidders may contact the Authorised Officer Mr. Nemhas Kispotta (Chief Manager), Mobile No. - 9065737786.

Date: 23.05.2023 | Place: Jamshedpur
Sd/- Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

AVRO INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area,
Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P. FURNITURE
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30	6474.08	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80	392.50	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12	297.60	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58	299.38	
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				856.59	441.00	
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87 0.87	1.17 1.17	1.82 1.82	4.12 4.12	2.95 2.95	

Notes:
(a) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00248707
Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 23rd May, 2023

PAUL MERCHANTS LTD. (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)
CORP. OFF: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net
REGD. OFF: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011 47529460

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Listing Regulations)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone								Consolidated							
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023		Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022		Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023		Previous Year ended 31.03.2022		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023		Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous Year 31.03.2022		Current Year to date ended 31.03.2023		Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	166,817.04	137,609.32	689,975.80	528,073.40	169,760.53	139,876.91	701,089.89	536,502.81								
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,802.07	1,102.67	1,337.86	5,970.75	5,457.91								
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	839.30	764.68	3,495.88	2,737.84	1,094.13	1,337.86	5,962.21	5,393.68								
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	644.20	571.20	2,598.40	2,039.02	843.39	981.83	4,401.17	4,017.13								
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.66	566.73	2,580.64	2,035.38	844.67	977.00	4,387.44	4,012.46								
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80								
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	44,932	42,351	NA	NA	50,974	46,586								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations 1. Basic 2. Diluted	62.67 62.67	55.56 55.56	252.76 252.76	198.35 198.35	82.04 82.04	95.51 95.51	428.13 428.13	390.77 390.77								

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net
b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2012. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
c) The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22.05.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 23.05.2023

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
Managing Director
DIN-00077230
Place: Chandigarh
Date: 23.05.2023

BELM Land Assets Limited
(CIN: U70109KA2021G0149486)
Registered Office: 'BELM SOUDHA', 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@blal.in, Website: www.blal.in

Statement of Audited Results for year ended 31-03-2023
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27)	(0)	(63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	(0)	(63)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	1	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,306)	(1)	(3,306)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	858	0	858
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.12	-	0.12
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(0.07) (0.07)	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.15) (0.15)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(11.00)	-	(14.90)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.91)	-	(16.10)

Notes:
1 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2023 and Limited reviewed results for nine months ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures for year ended March 31, 2022 and Limited reviewed results for period ended December 31, 2021.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. Full format of the quarterly and year ended Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.blal.in.

Date: 23.05.2023
Place: Bengaluru
By order of the Board
Sd/-
(AMIT BANERJEE)
Director

BHILANGANA BHI LANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED
(CIN: U40102UR2006PLC032491)
Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Corporate Office: B-37, Third Floor, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email id - phg.secretariat@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	807.27	1,671.82	7,888.73	8,364.79	8,909.99	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items #)	433.51	1,112.94	4,768.66	3,785.00	5,197.68	4,211.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	290.27	1,059.94	4,536.66	4,334.12	4,894.60	4,675.19
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,962.63
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,335.48	11,045.22	11,335.48	6,798.82	12,730.49	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	135.74	135.74
8.	Net worth	19,549.24	19,258.97	19,549.24	15,012.58	19,667.18	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,448.80	11,953.43	10,448.80	12,086.83	10,754.70	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - a. Basic b. Diluted:	4.9756 1.48 1.40	4.9756 5.08 4.68	4.9756 23.12 21.89	4.9756 20.80 19.60	4.9756 24.97 23.64	4.9756 23.09 21.76
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	256.52	256.52
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,038.00	1,188.00	1,038.00	1,200.00	1,038.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.44	5.67	2.44	3.39	2.31	2.86
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.78	5.96	6.54	5.03	6.85	5.25

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:
a. In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 of the Company has been approved by the Board of the Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.
b. The Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rule thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
c. Pertinent disclosures w.r.t. the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website 'www.nseindia.com'.
d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023 has been filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Bhilangana Hydro Power Limited
Sd/-
Lila Dhar Pandey
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09268497
Place: Noida
Date: May 23, 2023

maithan alloys ltd
CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503
Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com, Ph : 033-4063-2393, Fax : 033-2290 0383

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars</
---------	---------------

सूचकांक में 18 अंक की मामूली तेजी



रुपया 82.82 प्रति डालर पर लगभग स्थिर

मुंबई, 23 मई (भाषा)।

घरेलू शेयर बाजार में स्थिरता के रख के बीच अंतरबैंक विदेशी मुद्रा विनिमय बाजार में मंगलवार को रुपया अमेरिकी मुद्रा के मुकाबले दो पैसे की मामूली तेजी के साथ 82.82 (अस्थायी) प्रति डालर के स्तर पर पहुंच गया। बाजार सूत्रों ने कहा कि डालर में मजबूती के कारण रुपया की तेजी सीमित रही।

सोना 350 रुपए टूटा, चांदी 660 रुपए लुढ़की

नई दिल्ली, 23 मई (भाषा)।

वैश्विक स्तर पर बहुमूल्य धातुओं की कीमतों में गिरावट आने के बीच राष्ट्रीय राजधानी के सराफा बाजार में मंगलवार को सोने का भाव 350 रुपए के नुकसान के साथ 60,170 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम रह गया। एचडीएफसी सिव्योरिटीज ने यह जानकारी दी। पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना 60,520 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम के भाव पर बंद हुआ था। चांदी की कीमत भी 660 रुपए की गिरावट के साथ 72,880 रुपए प्रति किलोग्राम रह गई।

वैश्विक स्तर पर बहुमूल्य धातुओं की कीमतों में गिरावट आने के बीच राष्ट्रीय राजधानी के सराफा बाजार में मंगलवार को सोने का भाव 350 रुपए के नुकसान के साथ 60,170 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम रह गया। एचडीएफसी सिव्योरिटीज ने यह जानकारी दी। पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना 60,520 रुपए प्रति 10 ग्राम के भाव पर बंद हुआ था। चांदी की कीमत भी 660 रुपए की गिरावट के साथ 72,880 रुपए प्रति किलोग्राम रह गई।



श्रीनगर में मंगलवार को जी20 की बैठक के दूसरे दिन विदेशी प्रतिनिधियों के बाजार दौरे से पहले पोले व्यू बाजार में जायजा लेते सुरक्षाकर्मी तैनात।

सुरक्षा

राष्ट्रीय जांच एजेंसी ने की घोषणा खालिस्तानी आतंकी की सूचना देने वाले को 10 लाख का इनाम

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो नई दिल्ली, 23 मई।

राष्ट्रीय जांच एजेंसी (एनआइए) ने मंगलवार को घोषणा की है कि देश के खिलाफ युद्ध छेड़ने की साजिश रचने के मामले में वांछित खालिस्तानी आतंकवादी के बारे में सूचना देने वाले को 10 लाख रुपए का इनाम दिया जाएगा। एजेंसी के मुताबिक, लुधियाना का निवासी कश्मीर सिंह गलवण्डू उर्फ 'बलबीर सिंह' पिछले साल 20 अगस्त को दिल्ली में भारतीय दंड संहिता (आइपीसी) और गैरकानूनी गतिविधियों (रोकथाम) (यूपीए) के विभिन्न प्रावधानों के तहत दर्ज एक मामले में वांछित है। जांच एजेंसी के अनुसार, यह मामला खालिस्तान लिबरेशन फ्रंट, बब्बर खालसा इंटरनेशनल और इंटरनेशनल सिख यूथ फेडरेशन द्वारा देश के खिलाफ युद्ध छेड़ने के लिए रची गई साजिश से संबंधित है। एनआइए के एक प्रवक्ता ने आरोपी को दो तस्वीरें जारी करते हुए कहा कि गलवण्डू फरार है। वह एनआइए द्वारा दर्ज (देश के विभिन्न हिस्सों में प्रतिबंधित आतंकवादी संगठनों की गतिविधियों से संबंधित) मामले में वांछित है।

आयकर विभाग ने आयकर रिटर्न भरने की सुविधा शुरू की

नई दिल्ली, 23 मई (भाषा)।

आयकर विभाग ने व्यक्तियों, पेशेवरों और छोटे कारोबारियों के लिए वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के आयकर रिटर्न (आइटीआर) एक और चार आनलाइन भरने की सुविधा शुरू कर दी है। विभाग ने टिक्कर पर लिखा है कि अन्य आयकर रिटर्न/फार्म के लिए सुविधाएं जल्द शुरू की जाएगी। विभाग ने एक व्यक्ति के टिक्कर के जवाब में कहा कि ई-फाइलिंग पोर्टल पर आकलन वर्ष 2023-24 के लिए आनलाइन आइटीआर एक और चार भरने की सुविधा शुरू कर दी गई है। वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए जिन लोगों के खातों के आडिट की जरूरत नहीं है, उनके मामले में आयकर रिटर्न भरने की अंतिम तिथि 31 जुलाई है। आइटीआर एक वेतनभोगी और वरिष्ठ नागरिक समेत अन्य व्यक्ति भरते हैं।

भारत की अर्थव्यवस्था 3,500 अरब डालर के पार : मूडीज

नई दिल्ली, 23 मई (भाषा)।

क्रेडिट रेटिंग एजेंसी मूडीज ने मंगलवार को कहा कि भारत का सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) साल 2022 में 3,500 अरब डालर से अधिक रहा और अगले पांच वर्षों तक यह जी20 समूह में सबसे तेजी से बढ़ने वाली अर्थव्यवस्था रहेगा। अमेरिकी रेटिंग एजेंसी ने एक शोध रिपोर्ट में भारत की वृद्धि रफ्तार को लेकर आशावादी नजरिया जताने के साथ निर्णय-प्रक्रिया में शामिल नौकरशाही के रख को लेकर आशंका भी जताई है। उसने कहा कि नौकरशाही का लेटलतीपी वाला रवैया प्रत्यक्ष विदेशी निवेश (एफडीआई) गंतव्य के तौर पर भारत के आकर्षण को कम कर सकता है।

मूडीज के मुताबिक, भारत की वृद्धि रफ्तार पर नौकरशाही की तरफ से लगाई जाने वाली अड़चन लगाम लगा सकती हैं। लाइसेंस लेने और कारोबार शुरू करने की अनुमति प्रक्रिया में नौकरशाही की धीमी रफ्तार परियोजनाओं की स्थापना के समय को बढ़ा सकती है। मूडीज इन्वेस्टर सर्विसेस ने रिपोर्ट में कहा कि निर्णय-निर्माण प्रक्रिया में शामिल भारत की शीर्ष नौकरशाही इस क्षेत्र के इंजिनियरिंग और विप्लानाम जैसे दूसरे विकासशील देशों के मुकाबले एफडीआई गंतव्य के तौर पर भारत के आकर्षण को घटा देगी। हालांकि, भारत की एक बड़ी युवा व शिक्षित श्रमशक्ति, छोटे परिवारों की बढ़ती संख्या और शहरीकरण से अवास, सीमेंट व नई कारों के लिए मांग बढ़ेगी। इसके अलावा ढांचागत क्षेत्र पर सरकारी खर्च बढ़ने से इस्पात व सीमेंट कारोबार और शुद्ध-शून्य उत्सर्जन से नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा में निवेश बढ़ेगा। रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, विनिर्माण व ढांचागत क्षेत्रों में मांग इस दशक के बाकी समय में भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था सालाना 3-12 फीसद की दर से बढ़ेगी। इसके जावजूद भारत की क्षमता वर्ष 2030 तक चीन से पीछे ही रहेगी।

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड
 एनआईएन: L25200UP1996PLC101013
 पता: ए-7/36-39, जीटी रोड इंडियन एरिया के दक्षिण, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाजियाबाद-201009, उत्तर प्रदेश, वेबसाइट: www.avrofurniture.com, ईमेल: info@avrofurniture.com, फोन: 0120-4376091

31 मार्च, 2023 की समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए स्टैंडएलोन ऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रु. लाख में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	1710.64	2118.58	1830.41	8001.30
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विधि एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विधि एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	123.59	155.57	243.63	582.80
4	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विधि एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	87.00	118.68	183.99	415.12
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्ययक आय (अवधि हेतु) (कर के बाद)	87.16	118.41	185.33	415.58
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	आरक्षित (एनएफआईआर आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	-	-	-	441.00
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु.10/- प्रति को) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिकीकरण नहीं)	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12
	छा) तरल (रु):	0.87	1.17	1.82	4.12

टिप्पणी: (ए) उपरोक्त विवरण सेवा (पूरावण) दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत टिक्कर एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप का स्तर है। 31 मार्च, 2023 की समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए स्टैंडएलोन ऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि. (www.nseindia.com) की वेबसाइट तथा बीएसई लि. (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./- सुनील कुमार अग्रवाल (अध्यक और पूर्णकालिक निदेशक) एनआईएन: 00248707

RITCO LOGISTICS LIMITED
 508, 5th Floor, Jyoti Shikhar Tower, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058
 Corporate Identity Number: L60221DL2001PLC112167

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (In lakhs except EPS)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st March, 2023 (Audited)	31st Dec, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (Audited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	19,673.53	19,458.06	75,114.62	75,114.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	918.31	832.29	3,348.19	3,348.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	918.31	832.29	3,348.19	3,348.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	587.69	644.09	2,431.91	2,431.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive Income (After/Loss)]	587.67	639.20	2,436.72	2,436.72
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
7	Earning per Share (of 10/- each)				
(1) Basic		2.40	2.63	9.94	9.94
(2) Diluted		2.40	2.63	9.94	9.94

Notes: 1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	31st March, 2023 (Audited)	31st Dec, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (Audited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	19,673.53	19,458.06	17,411.29	75,114.62
Profit before Tax	954.75	835.08	774.86	3,387.42
Profit after Tax	624.13	646.88	578.26	2,471.14
Earning per Share (of 10/- each)				
(1) Basic	2.55	2.64	2.36	6.65
(2) Diluted	2.55	2.64	2.36	6.65

2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22nd May, 2023.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015 for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. The full of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
 # Exchange and/or extra ordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND-AS rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/- Sanjeev Kumar Elwadi Managing Director
 Place: Gurugram Date: 24.05.2023

अडाणी समूह के शेयरों में तेजी बरकरार

नई दिल्ली, 23 मई (भाषा)।

अडाणी समूह की सभी सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों के शेयरों में तेजी का झिलझिला मंगलवार को लगातार तीसरे दिन भी जारी रहा। इसमें समूह की प्रमुख कंपनी अडाणी एंटरप्राइजेज 13 फीसद से अधिक की वृद्धि के साथ सबसे आगे रही।

बीएसई में अडाणी एंटरप्राइजेज का शेयर 13.19 फीसद चढ़ गया, जबकि अडाणी विल्वर के शेयर में 9.99 फीसद की बढ़त रही। अडाणी पावर पांच फीसद, अडाणी ट्रांसमिशन पांच फीसद, अडाणी ग्रीन एनर्जी पांच फीसद, अडाणी टोटल गैस पांच फीसद और एनडीटीवी 4.99 फीसद चढ़ गया। इनके साथ ही अंबुजा सीमेंट्स के शेयरों में 0.90 फीसद, अडाणी पोर्टर्स में 0.53 फीसद और एसीसी में 0.25 फीसद की बढ़त दर्ज की गई। कारोबार के दौरान समूह की कुछ कंपनियों के शेयरों में ऊपरी सिकंद भी लगा। यह अडाणी समूह की कंपनियों में तेजी का लगातार तीसरा कारोबारी दिन रहा। इन तीन दिनों में समूह के कुल बाजार मूल्यांकन में 1,77,927.29 करोड़ रुपए की बढ़त दर्ज की गई। इस तरह समूह की सभी सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों का सम्मिलित रूप से बाजार मूल्यांकन बढ़ कर 10,79,497.65 करोड़ रुपए हो गया।

सड़क हादसे में पांच लोगों की मौत

मुंबई, 23 मई (भाषा)।

महाराष्ट्र के अमरावती जिले में तेज रफ्तार टुक एक कार से टकरा गई, जिससे पांच लोगों की मौत हो गई जबकि सात अन्य लोग घायल हो गए। एक अधिकारी ने मंगलवार को यह जानकारी दी। उन्होंने बताया कि हादसा राज्य की राजधानी मुंबई से करीब 650 किलोमीटर दूर अमरावती के खल्लार थाना क्षेत्र के अंतर्गत दरियापुर-अंजनगांव रोड पर सोमवार रात करीब 11 बजे हुआ। अधिकारी ने कहा कि हादसे में दो बच्चों, एक महिला और दो पुरुषों की मौत हो गई, ये सभी एक ही परिवार के सदस्य थे। वे अंजनगांव में एक शादी समारोह में भाग लेने के बाद दरियापुर लौट रहे थे, तभी तेज रफ्तार टुक ने उनके वाहन को पीछे से टक्कर मार दी जिससे वह सड़क किनारे जा गिरा।

'जम्मू-कश्मीर में विकास में तेजी से आतंक का तंत्र अलग-थलग पड़'

श्रीनगर, 23 मई (भाषा)।

जम्मू कश्मीर के उपराज्यपाल मनोज सिन्हा ने मंगलवार को कहा कि जम्मू कश्मीर ने 30 वर्षों तक पाकिस्तान द्वारा राष्ट्र-प्रायोजित आतंकवाद को झेला है लेकिन सीमा पर समर्थन से फूला-फूला आतंकवाद का परिस्थितिकी तंत्र अब अलग-थलग कर दिया गया है। सिन्हा ने कहा कि केंद्र शासित प्रदेश अब एक नया युग देख रहा है जिसने वृद्धि और शांति की असीम संभावनाएं खोल दी हैं।

उन्होंने यहां एस्कईआईसीसी में जी20 देशों की पर्यटन पर कार्यकारी समूह की बैठक के उद्घाटन सत्र में कहा, 'सभी धार्मिक समुदाय के साथ मिलकर शांतिपूर्ण निवास वाली इस भूमि ने तकरीबन 30 साल तक हमारे पड़ोसी देश के राष्ट्र-प्रायोजित आतंकवाद को झेला है।' उपराज्यपाल ने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी द्वारा शुरू की गई विकाससत्त्वक योजनाओं और केंद्र शासित प्रदेश के प्रभावी प्रशासन से आतंकवाद की परिस्थितिकी अब अलग-थलग कर दी गई है। उन्होंने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने अन्याय, शोषण और भेदभाव को पूरी तरह खत्म कर दिया है जिसका समाज के कई वर्गों ने सात दशक तक सामना किया। उन्होंने कहा, वर्ष 2019 में अनुच्छेद 370 के निरस्त होने के बाद से जम्मू-कश्मीर का विकास इसके परिवर्तन की शुक्रआत है। सिन्हा ने कहा कि जम्मू कश्मीर कुछ उपलब्धियों के मामले में भारत के विकसित क्षेत्रों में शामिल है और 'हम आर्थिक तथा सामाजिक दोनों रूप से लोगों की समृद्धि के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं।'

केंवरा बैंक Canara Bank
 अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए, धारा 13(4) के तहत

क्र.सं.	शाखा का नाम एवं प्रथमी/आवृत्त के नाम	बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण एवं सम्पत्ति स्वामी का नाम	नोटिस तिथि	कदमया उक्ति
1.	शाखा: सुर्जा (18650) उपकारकर्ता: एलएल हरम ट्रेडर्स, मकान नंबर 145, तरीनाम सुर्जा, बुलंदशहर, उत्तर प्रदेश 203131. श्री आस मोहम्मद पुत्र हाजी बसीर, 100 अंवा तरीनाम, सुर्जा, गिला- बुलंदशहर, (एपी) - 203131. जमानतकर्ता: बसीर अहमद पुत्र मोहम्मद वशीर, 137, अंवा तरीनाम, सुर्जा बुलंदशहर, उत्तर प्रदेश 203131. लोन खात संख्या: 86501400003068, 86509330001043, 86509160000267	संपत्ति में: 1) एक आवासीय को मॉडेल आवासीय घर, बीकरींग सुविधाएं नं. 147, विष्णु क्षेत्रफल 86.00 वर्ग मीटर, मोहम्मद अंवा तरीनाम, कदम सुर्जा, परनाम और तहसील सुर्जा, गिला बुलंदशहर, मालिक श्री आस मोहम्मद पुत्र हाजी बसीर, संपत्ति की सीमाएं पूर्व-मंजूरी का घर, दक्षिण-गस्ता 20 मीटर चौड़ा, उत्तर-मोहम्मद का घर, दक्षिण-जमीन 20 मीटर चौड़ा और अचल सत्त्वक का घर। संपत्ति में: 2) आवासीय मकान जिसका क्षेत्रफल 80 वर्ग मीटर, नगर पालिका प्लान नंबर 152, नगर नंबर 145 मोहम्मद अंवा तरीनाम, कदम सुर्जा, परनाम और तहसील सुर्जा, गिला बुलंदशहर में स्थित है। मालिक बसीर अहमद पुत्र मोहम्मद वशीर, संपत्ति की सीमाएं पूर्व-मंजूरी का घर, दक्षिण-गस्ता 20 मीटर चौड़ा, उत्तर-मोहम्मद का घर, उत्तर-सत्त्वक का मकान, दक्षिण-सत्त्वक का मकान।	नाम नोटिस की तिथि 03.01.2023 कदमया उक्ति की तिथि 18.05.2023	रु. 37,49,195.65 रु. 18,05,2023 तक + व्याज एवं अन्य व्यय।
2.	शाखा: सुर्जा (18650) उपकारकर्ता: एमएच डेकोरेटिव, प्रो. साहिल पुत्र अजय लखी, गुरोरी नगर, जमी पॉस्टी के पास, सुर्जा, बुलंदशहर उत्तर प्रदेश 203131. श्री. प्रो. साहिल पुत्र अजय लखी, 123 अंवा तरीनाम, सुर्जा, गिला- बुलंदशहर, (एपी) - 203131. जमानतकर्ता: मोहम्मद कादिल पुत्र हाजी मोहम्मद, 120 जलेश्वर-1, तहसील-अजयपुर बुलंदशहर, उत्तर प्रदेश 202294। लोन खात सं: 86501400001045, 86507910000120	संपत्ति में: 1) एक आवासीय को मॉडेल आवासीय घर, बीकरींग सुविधाएं नं. 147, विष्णु क्षेत्रफल 86.00 वर्ग मीटर, मोहम्मद अंवा तरीनाम, कदम सुर्जा, परनाम और तहसील सुर्जा, गिला बुलंदशहर, मालिक श्री आस मोहम्मद पुत्र हाजी बसीर, संपत्ति की सीमाएं पूर्व-मंजूरी का घर, दक्षिण-गस्ता 20 मीटर चौड़ा, उत्तर-मोहम्मद का घर, उत्तर-सत्त्वक का मकान, दक्षिण-सत्त्वक का मकान।	नाम नोटिस की तिथि 03.03.2022 कदमया उक्ति की तिथि 18.05.2023	रु. 33,32,694.17 रु. 18,05,2023 तक + व्याज एवं अन्य व्यय।

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक
 आरपीपीसी-सह-एएसआरसी एससीओ 98 (प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल) सेक्टर-16 मार्केट फरीदाबाद-121002 (हरियाणा)
 "परिधि-IV-क" (नियम 8(6) का परन्तुक वेब) खान/अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय हेतु विक्रय सूचना
ई-बीलामी दिनांक 09.06.2023 हेतु सूचना
 प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002) के नियम 8(6) के प्रावधानों के साथ पडित वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अन्तर्गत बैंक के पास प्रणालित अचल परिसम्पत्तियों का विक्रय।

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने सरफांसि अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित सम्पत्तियों का अधिग्रहण (सांकेतिक/भौतिक) कर लिया है। एवं/या आनलाइन नजमासंसाधन को तथा विशेष रूप से ऋणकर्ताओं, बंधककर्ताओं एवं गारंटियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि ऋणकर्ताओं, गारंटियों एवं बंधककर्ताओं की ओर से प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता को देय-भुगतान निम्नांकित राशि की वसूली करने हेतु बैंक की देखरेखियों की वसूली हेतु निम्न वर्णित प्रकरणों के अंतर्गत प्रभारित सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय का आयोजन दिनांक 09.06.2023 को "जैसी है जो है" तथा "बहां जो कुछ भी है" आधार पर किया जायेगा। आरक्षित मूल्य तथा धरोहर राशि जमा का अंश नही किया गया है। सम्पत्ति के लिखित/समय: 07.06.2023 को उप. 03:00 तक अथवा 03:00 तक से सायं 04:00 बजे तक इच्छुक बोलीदाता ई-नीलामी के वंद होने से पूर्व एमएएसटीसी के पास पूर्व-बोली धरान जमा कर सकते हैं। पूर्व बोली धरान का केंद्रित बोलीदाता को एमएएसटीसी के बैंक खाता में भुगतान की प्राप्ति तथा ई-नीलामी वेबसाइटों पर एसी जानकारी के अद्यनिकरण के उपरान्त ही दिया जाएगा। बैंकिंग प्रक्रिया के अनुसार इसमें कुछ समय लग सकता है अतः बोलीदाताओं को आनन-अधन से हित में सलाह है कि वे किसी भी अंतिम समय की समस्या से बचने हेतु अग्रिम रूप में पूर्व-बोली धरान राशि जमा करें।

क्र.सं.	उपकारकर्ता(ओं)/गारंटियों के नाम	बंधक वेयरशिफ, जिनकी वसूली हेतु सम्पत्तियां बेची जा रही हैं।	सम्पत्तियों का विवरण तथा स्वाभाविक विलेख धारक का नाम	आंशिक मूल्य (रु.) (जिसमें कम पर सम्पत्ति नहीं बेची जा सकती)	सम्पत्तियों का नाम
1.	स्व.0 श्री विलीप रंजन चक्रवर्ती	रु. 89,92,479/- दिनांक 05.11.2022 तक भावी व्याज एवं अन्य अतिरिक्त प्रभार	मकान नम्बर 71, (बैसमट एवं भूतल), ब्लॉक-3, इरोस गावर्न कॉलोनी, चार्म वुड विलेज, लखरपुर, मुरजकुश रोड, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा-पिन 121009. क्षेत्रफल 204.4 वर्ग गज, कुल आच्छादित क्षेत्र 2538 वर्ग फुट	₹ 1,32,00,000/- ₹ 13,20,000/- ₹ 1,00,00,000/-	सुनील कुमार दिवाकर मोबाइल: 9766150990

खाना/बोलेट जिसमें ईएमपी जमा की जानी है: बोलीदाता का अपना बोलेट जो मेसर्स एमएएसटीसी लिमिटेड के पास इसकी ई-नीलामी साइट: <https://www.msstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> पर NEFT/RETS के माध्यम से पंजीकृत है। आरक्षित मूल्य की ईएमपी को बोलीदाताओं द्वारा अपने/उनके/उनके बैंक से एमएएसटीसी के माध्यम से मेसर्स एमएएसटीसी लिमिटेड की इसकी अपनी ई-नीलामी साइट: <https://www.msstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> पर के पास उपर्युक्त अपने/उनके/उनके बोलीदाता खाते पर उपन्यत किये गये बालान के माध्यम से अंतरित किया जाएगा। किसी भी सहायता के लिए कृपया एमएएसटीसी हेल्पडेस्क नं. 033-40602403, 033-40645316 पर कॉल करें और/या प्राधिकृत अधिकारी (सम्पर्क व्यक्ति) से सम्पर्क करें।
ई-बीलामी के नियम एवं शर्तें नियमावली अनुसार हैं:
 (1) ई-नीलामी का आयोजन "जैसी है जहां है", "जैसी है जो है" तथा "बहां जो कुछ भी है" आधार पर की जा रही है और "ऑप लाइन" आयोजित की जाएगी। नीलामी, बैंक के अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता एमएएसटीसी ई-कॉमर्स के माध्यम से उसके वेब पोर्टल: <https://www.msstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> पर आयोजित की जाएगी।
 (2) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के सवांन्यत ज्ञान एवं सूचना के अनुसार यहाँ सम्पत्ति/वॉ पर कोई ऋणभार नहीं है। हालांकि, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को अपनी बोली प्रस्तुत करने से पहले ऋणभारों, नीलामी के लिए रखी गई सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों के स्वाभाविक तथा सम्पत्ति को प्रमादित करने वाले दावों/अधिकारों/देयताओं के सम्बन्ध में अपनी स्वतंत्र पड़तास करने की आवश्यक है। ई-नीलामी विधान संकेत की किसी भी प्रतिबद्धता या अधिवेदन को संस्थापित नहीं करता और न ही संस्थापित करता हुआ माना जाएगा। सम्पत्ति को बैंक को ज्ञान या अज्ञान सभी विधान और भविष्य के ऋणभारों के साथ बेचा जा रहा है। प्राधिकृत अधिकारी किसी तीसरे पक्ष के दावों/अधिकारों/देयताओं के लिए किसी भी प्रकार उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा। (3) सफल बोली लगाने वाले को बयाना राशि (ईएमपी) को आंशिक वित्ती प्रतिफल के रूप में सुरक्षित रखा जाएगा और अक्षरक बोलीदाताओं की ईएमपी वापस कर दी जाएगी। बयाना राशि जमा पर कोई व्याज देय नहीं होगा। सफल बोलीदाता को प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा बोली मूल्य की स्वीकृति पर तुरन्त वित्ती मूल्य का 25 प्रतिशत जमा करना होगा और वित्ती मूल्य शेष, वित्ती के 15वें दिन या उससे पहले जमा करना होगा। सफल बोलीदाता द्वारा राशि जमा करने में चूक होने पर पहले से जमा की गई पूरी धनराशि जम कर ली जाएगी और सम्पत्ति को ई-नीलामी के लिए रखा जाएगा और चूककर्ता बोलीदाता का संपत्ति/राशि के सम्बन्ध में कोई दावा/अधिकार नहीं होगा। (4) वित्ती के विन्तन नियमों और शर्तों के लिए कृपया बैंक के सेवा प्रदाता के वेब पोर्टल: <https://www.msstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> तथा बैंक के पोर्टल: <https://www.sbi.co.in> पर उपलब्ध लिंक देखें।
 तिथि: 24.05.2023 स्थान: फरीदाबाद प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, आरपीपीसी-सह-एएसआरसी, सेक्टर-16, फरीदाबाद